
THIS IS THE ATTACHMENT WHICH IS REFERRED TO IN 

ORDINANCE NO. 8586-41 AND IS INCORPORATED 

THEREIN BY REFERENCE. 



REGULAR OPERATIONS 
City Electrician 
Electrical Systems Technician 
Clerk Typist (.5) 
Foreman 
Electrician I (2) 
El~ctrical Inspector 
Operations Supervisor 
Civil Engineer 
Code l!:nforcement Director 
Hanpower 
Part-Time 
Overtime 
Emeraency l'ay 
Lonaevity 
Employee lnsurauce 

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 

Electrical Supplies 
Uniforms & Equipment 
Books & Periodicals 
Office Supplies 
Shop Remode I i ng 

TOTAL SUPPLil!:S & HATERlALS 

l.tT\' OF URBANA 

Budget Changes - Light Department Reorganization 

CURRENT 

Light 
Uepartment 

37,018 
25,097 
l, 1123 

22,761 
J8, 748 * 

500 
5,229 
2,359 * 

780 * 
1,640 * 
5,244 

14 7. 199 * 

15,600 
780 

- 150 
600 

17, lJO 

Engineering 
Department 

25,097 
7,82] 

545 

100 
2,500 
I ,500 

l ,4:JO 

]8,995 

750 

75 
100 

925 

PROPOSED BUDGET CHANGl!:S 

Public Works Department 

Operations 
Division 

21,261 
311, 748 * 

1,200 

2,]76 *. 
780 * 

1,640 * 
2,861 

70,1166 * 

12,750 
780 

J 150 

16,680 

Public C.D. 
Facilities 
Division 

2.100 

2, 100 

Lighting 
Projects 

Community 
Development 
Department 

24,359 

sn 
1,500 

sou 

95] 

27,845 

490 
75 

500 

1,065 

~COST) SAVINGS 

)7,018 

(5UOJ 

(24,359) 
( 1, 200) 

( 545) 
( 5 lJ) 

(I, 100) 
2,729 

(2,017) 

9,49]. 

(490) 

('J,640) 

._, 

0 
Hi 

·~\ 



... 1 

CURRENT PROPOSED BUDGET CHANGES ~COSTl SAVINGS ·'\\ 
Conununi ty 

Light Engineering Development 
IJepartment Dt!partment Puhl ic Works Dej!artmenl Department 

Puhl ic C.D. 
Operations Facilities Lighting 

Division Division Projects 

Dues & Subscriptions 215 115 100 
Travel & Conference 500 250 500 (250) 
Training & Education 300 150 1,000 (1150) 
Nepal rs - Vehicles 14,621 I, 16) IJ,6:.U 1, 200 ll. 167) 
Repairs·- Electrical 19,000 15,000 4,000 
City Insurance 19,560 6,520 6,520 6,520 
City Telephone 2,400 800 1100 1100 
Electric B.ills Night Lights 500 'iOO 

Update Existing Signals 7.~oo 7,500 
Transformer Replacement 2,500 2,500 
Radio Repair 2,000 2,000 
Electric Bi 1 ls 145,000 145,000 
Printing Services ]00 (JOU) 

SUBTOTAL 214,0911 lb,498 1114,947 6,000 9,420 (2,767) 

Vehicle Replacement Charge 2"1,124 * 1, 110 20. 504 * I, .ll 0 
Safely Equipment 1,000 200 1100 500 ( 500) 

SUBTOTAL 24, 124 * 510 21, )04 * 1,1110 (500) 

c. D. LIGHTING PROJECTS 'ti 

Part-Time I J,050 l"J,050 Ill 

'° Lighting Supplies 41,466 41 ,466 RI 

Equipment Services 10,784 10, 7114 ...., 
0 

SUBTOTAL 65 1 IOO ------- 65,300 HI 

...., 
TOTAL 467 ,1151 * 57, 9211 293, 797 * 11, 100 65 1 300 40 140 2,5116 



ORDINANCE NO. 8586-4l 

AN ORDINANCE 
REVISING THE ANNUAL BUDGET ORDINANCE 

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget Ordinance of and for the City 
of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning 
July 1, 1985, and ending June 30, 1986, (the "Annual Budget Ordin­
ance") has been duly adopted according to Sections 8-2-9.l et seq. 
of the Illinois Municipal Code (the "Municipal Code:r) and Division 
2, entitled "Budget", of Article VI, entitled "Finances and Pur­
chases", of Chapter 2, entitled "Administration", of the Code of 
Ordinances, City of Urbana, Illinois (the "City Code"); 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the said City of Urbana finds 
it necessary to revise said Annual Budget Ordinance by deleting, 
adding to, changing or creating sub-classes within object classes 
and object classes themselves; and 

WHEREAS, funds are available to effectuate the purpose of 
such revision; and 

WHEREAS, such revision is not one that may be made by the 
Budget Director under the authority so delegated to the Budget 
Director pursuant to Section 8-2-9.6 of the Municipal Code and 
Section 2-133 of the City Code. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows: 

Section 1. That the Annual Budget Ordinance be and the 
same is hereby revised to provide as follows: 

Delete: 

Add: 

Add: 

Add: 

Light Department 
(See Attachment For Detail) 

Engineering Department 
(See Attachment For Detail) 

Public Works Department 
Operations Division 
Public Facilities Division 
C.D. Lighting Projects 

(See Attachment For Detail) 
Community Development Department 

(See Attachment For Detail) 

$467,851 

57,928 

293,797 
8,100 

65,300 

40,140 

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be effective immediately 
upon passage and approval, and shall not be published. 

Section 3. This Ordinance is hereby passed by the af­
firmative vote of two-thirds of the members of the corporate authori­
ties then holding office, the "ayes" and "nays" being called at a 
regular meeting of said Council. 



1985. 

1985. 


